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Jefferson County PUD
RATE SCHEDULE

Retail Broadband Services
Effective August 19, 2021

. The rates listed on this schedule are available to residents and businesses who are

within reach to connect to the Jefferson PUD fiber network. The PUD reserves the
right, at its sole option to discontinue or modify services and prices listed in this rate
schedule at anytime.

All retail broadband and related services provided by the PUD are subject to the terms
and conditions in the PUD’s Retail Telecommunications Policies, as may be amended
from time-to-time.

The amount of any tax levied by any governmental entity, in accordance with the laws
of the State of Washington, will be added to the charges shown in this rate schedule.
Rates listed in all tables below are monthly recurring charges unless otherwise noted.
The rates for payment-related issues such as late payment fees, charges for bad checks,
etc. are the same as applied for residential electric service.

The PUD may enter into contractual arrangements with a customer for any services not
included on this rate sheet. The PUD must get Board approval for any contract greater
than $1,000 in monthly recurring fees.

. The PUD offers a low-income discount for residential connections where somebody in a
household meets the FCC’s definition of those eligible for a discount. That definition
currently includes anybody that is part of the Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program
(SNAP), Medicaid, Federal Public Housing Assistance, Supplemental Security Income, the Veterans
and Survivors Pension Benefit, or certain Tribal Programs. The FCC may periodically change this
definition. Residential customers must request the discount and receiving the discount requires
that the PUD approve eligibility.

. General Service Areas refer to sections within the PUD’s service territory where aid-to-

construction costs may apply in determining connection fees per new service drop.

Special Project Areas refer to designated zones within the PUD’s service territory where grant-or
other funding sources allow for the possible waiver of construction fee for new service drops of
1000 feet or less. Special Project Areas will be posted on the PUD’s website when designated.
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Residential Retail Rates:

Broadband

Connection Fee per new Service Drop

GENERAL SERVICE AREA: Aid to
Construction charges may apply. Aid
to Construction costs will be
estimated per connection request.

SPECIAL PROJECT AREA: Installation is
generally free for any drop of 1,000
feet or less. The PUD reserves the
right to apply special construction
charges for drops over that length.
The PUD also reserves the right to bill
extra charges for drops less than
1,000 feet that require construction
under a significant amount of
concrete, pavement or other
impediments.

100/100 Mbps Broadband Access S65
Unlimited usage with no data caps.

250/250 Mbps Broadband Access $75
Unlimited usage with no data caps

1 Gbps/1 Gbps Broadband Access $90
Unlimited usage with no data caps

Premium Service $S20
Adds to any rate above. Guarantees evening and weekend repair

services for outages caused by the PUD network.

Wi-Fi Modem Rental S10

Low-Income Discount

$20 per month

Only one discount per month
provided only to qualified
households.

Voice over IP Telephone Service

Local Telephone Line with numerous features and unlimited long
distance calling to the continental United States and a few other

countries.

$20

Business Retail Rates:

Broadband

100/100 Mbps Broadband Access
Unlimited usage with no data caps.

$75
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250/250 Mbps Broadband Access S85
Unlimited usage with no data caps
1 Gbps/1 Gbps Broadband Access $100
Unlimited usage with no data caps
Premium Service S25
Adds to any rate above. Guarantees evening and weekend repair
services for outages caused by the PUD network.
Wi-Fi Modem Rental $10
Voice over IP Telephone Service
Local Telephone Line with numerous features and unlimited long distance | $30

calling to the continental United States and a few other countries.

Labor Charges
To be applied per hour to any work requested by customer that is not
included in a standard installation. Applies to both residential and business
customers. Minimum charge is for % hour of time.

Standard Labor Charge

$100 per hour

Overtime Labor Charge

$150 per hour
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